

Dear Potential Sponsor:

Over the years, Charlotte Court has helped many children and young adults through basketball and academic programs, many of whom pursued athletics at higher levels. Charlotte Court emphasizes the importance of quality education and uses basketball and other sports as a motivator. Although sports is a major component of Charlotte Court, it is not the centerpiece. Instead, it is our goal to balance athletics, academics, and overall wellness.

The goal of Charlotte Court is to increase positive support systems for youth in KY. Not only will we continue to have competitive traveling basketball teams, but we will also host afterschool and summer programs that focus on academics, athletics, and overall wellness. Our goal is to reach as many students as possible through our programs to help reduce regression academically, behaviorally, and athletically.

Recently, Charlotte Court has partnered with Parks and Recreation to help restart a winter basketball league at the Dunbar Community Center. The winter league is open to any student between the ages of 7 and 12. Our goal is to teach and develop the younger children so that they are more prepared to compete at higher levels. Our intention is to lay the foundation and provide the developmental skills needed for middle school and high school basketball. Ultimately, we want to reach as many students across Lexington, provide a safe place for them to learn to play basketball, and provide friendly competition.

Currently, we are in the process of restarting our traveling basketball program. We have several competitive, travel teams being created starting with elementary students. These student athletes will practice and train multiple times a week in our Skills Academy. Our goal is to help the players develop strength, endurance, and flexibility. During the Skills Academy, coaches offer explicit instruction and practice for basketball players. They focus on ball handling, offense and defense drills, and shooting drills.

With Charlotte Court being a non-profit, we depend on donations and sponsorships for individuals and businesses. This helps reduce the out of pocket cost on parents. Money collected is used for uniforms, equipment, tournaments, traveling expenses, and future programs. We have a lot of ideas, but need your support in order to implement them.

Please consider supporting our youth participants by becoming a program sponsor. Your generous tax-deductible donation will help pay for expenses associated with our various programs and help the teams to continue to compete nationally.

Should you have any questions, feel free to send an email to charlottecourt@outlook.com. Charlotte Court thanks you in advance for considering this request and look forward to your assistance as we build on our successes as a premiere academic and athletic program.

Sincerely,

Robert "Nimbo" Hammons Founder of Charlotte Court Inc., est. 1999 EIN 37-1501837



Sponsorship Form

Company/Individual's Na	me:		
Contact Person:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Email:			

Check the sponsorship level you will provide:

- Slam Dunk Level Sponsor-\$1000 or more \$_____ (Enter the Amount)
- Three Point Level Sponsor--\$500
- Free Throw Level Sponsor--\$250
- Lay-Up Level Sponsor--\$100
- Assist Level Sponsor--\$50
- Rebound Level Sponsor--\$25
- General Sponsor--\$_____ (Enter the Amount)

If there is a specific team, player, or program to which you would like your donation applied, please check below. If there is a specific person to whom you would like your donation applied, please write their name next to the team.

- Charlotte Court Basketball Program/Skills Academy
- Charlotte Court Youth Basketball League
- O STARS Summer/After School Program
- Charlotte Court Gives Back (Community Service)

Thank you for your support. Please make checks payable to: Charlotte Court PO Box 23226

Lexington, KY 40523

Form provided by ____

(name)

(team)